Certain pro forma adjustments described in the accompanying notes are based on estimates and various assumptions that the Company believes
are reasonable under the circumstances. The pro forma information below is provided for informational purposes only and is not necessarily
indicative of what the actual financial position or results of operations of the Company would have been had the transaction actually occurred on
the date indicated.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the Company�s financial statements,
including the notes thereto, as of and for the year ended June 30, 2003 contained in the Company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K and its
quarterly report on Form-10-Q as of and for the nine months ended March 31, 2004, and the related Management�s Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations.

3

Edgar Filing: ALLIANCE GAMING CORP - Form 8-K/A

89119 4

ALLIANCE GAMING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF MARCH 31, 2004

(In 000�s, except share amounts)

ASSETS

As
Reported

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(a) Pro Forma
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents (a) $ 32,506 100,812 $ 133,318
Accounts and notes receivable, net 114,844 114,844
Inventories, net 53,236 53,236
Deferred tax assets, net 56,331 56,331
Other current assets 12,004 � 12,004
Total current assets 268,921 100,812 369,733

Short-term investments (restricted) 2,638 2,638
Long-term receivables, net 12,020 12,020
Lease receivable, net 8,269 8,269
Leased gaming equipment, net 54,983 54,983
Property, plant and equipment, net 65,542 65,542
Goodwill, net 135,128 135,128
Intangible assets, net 64,837 64,837
Assets of discontinued operations held for sale 109,340 (97,364) 11,976
Other assets, net 6,277 � 6,277
Total assets $ 727,955 3,448 $ 731,403

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 38,729 $ 38,729
Accrued liabilities 53,849 53,849
Jackpot liabilities 14,239 14,239
Current maturities of long-term debt 5,446 5,446
Liabilities of discontinued operations held for sale 24,970 (5,676) 19,294
Total current liabilities 137,233 (5,676) 131,557
Long-term debt, net 424,015 424,015
Deferred tax liabilities 6,676 6,676
Other liabilities 5,048 5,048
Minority interest 1,447 � 1,447
Total liabilities 574,419 (5,676) 568,743

Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� equity:

Edgar Filing: ALLIANCE GAMING CORP - Form 8-K/A

89119 5

Special Stock, 10,000,000 shares authorized: Series E,
$100 liquidation value; 115 shares issued and
outstanding 12 12
Common Stock, $.10 par value; 100,000,000 shares
authorized; 51,266,000 shares issued 5,129 5,129
Treasury stock at cost, 513,000 shares (501) (501)
Additional paid-in capital 185,638 185,638
Accumulated other comprehensive income 2,084 2,084
Accumulated deficit (38,826) 9,124 (29,702)
Total stockholders� equity 153,536 9,124 162,660
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 727,955 3,448 $ 731,403

4

Edgar Filing: ALLIANCE GAMING CORP - Form 8-K/A

89119 6

ALLIANCE GAMING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2004

(In 000�s, except per share amounts)

As Pro Forma

Reported Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues:
Gaming equipment and systems $ 286,764 $ 286,764
Casino operations 39,329 39,329

326,093 � 326,093
Costs and expenses:
Cost of gaming equipment and systems 113,395 113,395
Cost of casino operations 15,211 15,211
Selling, general and administrative 80,812 80,812
Research and development costs 24,462 24,462